
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:142
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013
PROPOSAL FROM MAHARASHTRA
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Maharashtra has sent a proposal seeking grant of Rs. 25,000 crore to complete the pending irrigation projects in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has taken any action on the said proposal of the Maharashtra State Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE HON'BLE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) No such specific proposal of State Government of Maharashtra seeking grant of Rs. 25,000 crore is under appraisal in the Ministry of Water Resources.

(b) to(d) Does not arise, in view of (a) above.
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